01-11-2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ET .	U.S.P.	######################################
documents or the new address(es) below.	_£%	200

ER SHEE 103360254 **₄LY** To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached d 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Tsuyoshi NAGAE, Satoru MORIYAMA Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Execution Date(s) Dec. 11, 2006 Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country:_____Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 01/08/2017 SSITHIB1 00000010 11649622 B. Patent No.(s) 05 FC:8021 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Gerald Levy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Day Pitney LPP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 7 Times Square None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: New York a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ______ **Zip**:10036-7311 State: NY Expiration Date Phone Number: 212-297-5800 b. Deposit Account Number 50-1145 Fax Number: 212-916-2940 Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: January 4, 2007 Signature Date

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Gerald Levy

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tsuyoshi NAGAE	,, <u>.</u>	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Satoru MORIYAMA		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)					· · ·		
		()	In consideration of the of the undersigned, the	sum of one do	ollar (\$1.00) and	other good ar	d valuable cons	siderations pai	id to each
(9)) Insert Name of (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho.	Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya-shi	, Aichi-ken	467-8561,	Japan	
			(hereinafter designated as defined in 35 U.S.C provisional, non-provisional, patent, extensions, reiss	C. §100, in the onal, divisional,	invention, and continuation, s	i in all applica ubstitute, and	tions for patent reissue applica	t including an ation(s), and a	ny and all all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	. ,	TAG-LABEL PRO	DUCING DE	VICE				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	1	(Attorney Docket No.	00	8208.1195	556			
	Application Numbe	r	for which the undersign				ent in the United	States of Am	erica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	D~. //		• • •	•			
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number					
	for filed applications		filed						
any app Assigne claims of reexami States of right to herewith	2) The undersigned lication or continuation end in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said appropriate the interest from the interest from the interest from the undersigned has be necessary or desired.	agrees or diversition agrees or diversition agreed agreed unite hereb lication rest he	gnees may deem necesse(s) to execute all papers vision thereof, or any paterotaining evidence and goine(s) to execute all papers nal Convention for Protecte(s) to perform all affirmed States patent to the Assignation of the said Assignee erein assigned, and that by grant(s) the firm of PIT le in order to comply with	s necessary in ent or reissue a ng forward with s and documen ction of Industria mative acts white ssignee. est(s) the Comm as Assignee of the has (they be INEY HARDIN	pplication based such interferents and performal Property or slitch may be nechnissioner of Pate f the entire internave) not execut LLP the power	d thereon, for to ce. any act which milar agreement ressary to obtain ents to issue a est, and herebated, and will no to insert on the	he invention, ar may be neces nts. ain, maintain or ny and all Letter y covenants tha iot execute, any is assignment a	esary in connects confirm by respectively a secure of the has (they a agreements in any further ide	e with the ection with reissue or the United have) ful in conflictentification
Goodine		exect	uted by the undersigne	ed on the date(s) opposite the	e undersigned	i name(s).		
Date	€ Dec.//, 2	2006	, Nam	e of inventor	Tsuya	shi Nago	re		(SEAL)
Date	Dec.11, 2	200	6 Nam	e of Inventor	Sate	shi Noge ru mo	riyama		(SEAL)
Date	-		Nam	ne of Inventor					(SEAL)
Date	E		Nam-	ne of Inventor					(SEAL)
Date	e		Nam-	se of Inventor		····			(SEAL)
Date	B		Nam-	ne of inventor					(SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 018764 FRAME: 0124